-

FACTOR INFLUENCING CREDIT CARD USAGE
AMONG CREDIT CARD HOLDERS IN MALACCA CITY

MAHARIZA AZWANI BT MAHADI
2014216634

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

JULY 2017



ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

B

First of all, 1 would like to express my gratitude t Allah SWT for His blessing and for
giving me a good health, give me mind, knowledge and skills so that I can finish this
project paper and submit the paper on time. In order to complete the project paper, it
requires efforts and supports from several individuals. This people have contributed
their time help and it was very much appreciated. My gratitude goes to my advisor Miss
Munirah bt Mohamed for her valuable advice and guidance throughout the completion of
this project paper. | also would like to thank to lecturers of UiTM Kampus Bandaraya
Melaka for the knowledge and skills that | found very useful in completing this project.
Not to forget, | would like to extend my appreciation to my family for the supports and
prayers, to my colleagues for helping me to finish this project paper and also to all the
respondents involve in this research for giving their time so that | can complete this
project paper. Finally, | hope that this project paper will meet the requirement and

expectation of the faculty and university.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to determine the significant factors that influence credit card
usage among credit card holders in Malacca city. The variables consist of bank’s policy,
attitude towards money and perception of credit card as independent variables, while
credit card usage as the dependent variable in this study. The respondents were 120
credit card holders in Malacca city. The finding showed that bank’s policy give
influences to the credit card usage among credit card holders .Bank’s policy has a
positive relationship towards the credit card practices. The other two variables, which are
attitude towards money and perception of credit cards also, have a positive relationship
towards the credit card usage. However, bank’s policy is more significant and the beta is
higher than other two variables. This study refers to primary data and also secondary
data to supporting the sampling technique. Meanwhile, the researchers use questionnaire
as the method to collect all the data from sample respondents in accomplishing the
research objectives. While the data for this study was analyzed using multiple statistical
procedures. The result of the study presented in this research agrees that bank’s policy

influencing the credit card practices usage among credit card holders in Malacca city.

xii



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
14

1.5

1.6
1.7

1.8

Background Of Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions

Research Objectives

Significant Of The Study
15.1 To Researcher

1.5.2 To Respondent
1.5.3 To The Bank

Scope Of Study

Research Hypothesis
Limitation Of Study

1.8.1 Time Constrain
1.8.2 Availability Of Data

\

Xi

Xii



1.9

1.8.3 Sample Size

1.8.4 Lack of Cooperation

Definition Of Terms
1.9.1 Credit Card
1.9.2 Policy

1.9.3 Perception

1.9.4 Interest Charged

1.9.5 Attitude

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

Introduction

Credit Card Usage
Bank’s Policy

Attitude Towards Money
Perception Of Credit Card
Theoretical Framework

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

Introduction
Research Design
Population

Sampling Design

3.4.1 Non-Probability Sampling

Vi

10

10

10
10
11
11

11

12
12
13
15
16
17

18

19

19

20

20



	FACTOR INFLUENCING CREDIT CARD USAGE AMONG CREDIT CARD HOLDERS IN MALACCA CITY
	Submitted
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
	ACKNOWLEGDEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Of The Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Significant Of The Study
	1.5.1 To Researcher
	1.5.2 To respondent (credit card holder)
	1.5.3 To the bank

	1.6 Scope Of The Study
	1.7 Research Hypothesis
	1.8 Limitation of the Study
	1.8.1 Time Constrains
	1.8.2 Availability of Data
	1.8.3 Sample size
	1.8.4 Lack of cooperation from respondents

	1.9 Definition of Terms
	1.9.1 Credit Card
	1.9.2 Policy
	1.9.3 Perception
	1.9.4 Behavior
	1.9.5 Attitude


	CHAPTER 2: LITERATRE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Credit cards usage
	2.3 Bank’s Policy
	2.4 Attitude towards Money
	2.5 Perception towards Credit Card
	2.6 Theoretical Framework
	2.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling design
	3.4.1 Non-probability Sampling
	3.4.2 Sampling Frame
	3.4.3 Sample size

	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.5.1 Primary Data
	3.5.2 Secondary Data

	3.6 Data Analysis
	3.6.1 Reliability Analysis
	3.6.2 Descriptive Analysis
	3.6.3 Regression Analysis


	CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis : Respondent Profile
	4.3.1 Gender
	4.3.2 Age
	4.3.3 Marital Status
	4.3.4 Number of Children
	4.3.5 Level of Management
	4.3.6 Monthly Income
	4.3.7 Number of Credit Card Owned
	4.3.8 Years of Using Credit Card
	4.3.9 Monthly Spending Using Credit Card

	4.4 Regression Analysis
	4.4.1 Bank’s policy and credit card usage among credit card holders in Malacca city.
	4.4.2 Attitude towards money and credit card usage among credit card holders in Malacca city
	4.4.3 Perception of credit card and credit card usage among credit card holders in Malacca city


	CHAPTER 5:CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.1.1 Reliability
	5.1.2 Respondent’s Profile
	5.1.3 Research Objective 1
	5.1.4 Research Objective 2

	5.2 Recommendation
	5.2.1 Use Debit Card instead of Credit Card
	5.2.2 Increase the Knowledge about Credit Card and Bankruptcy
	5.2.3 Suggestion for Future Research


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES

