

# FACTOR INFLUENCING CREDIT CARD USAGE AMONG CREDIT CARD HOLDERS IN MALACCA CITY

# MAHARIZA AZWANI BT MAHADI 2014216634

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

**JULY 2017** 

#### ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my gratitude t Allah SWT for His blessing and for giving me a good health, give me mind, knowledge and skills so that I can finish this project paper and submit the paper on time. In order to complete the project paper, it requires efforts and supports from several individuals. This people have contributed their time help and it was very much appreciated. My gratitude goes to my advisor Miss Munirah bt Mohamed for her valuable advice and guidance throughout the completion of this project paper. I also would like to thank to lecturers of UiTM Kampus Bandaraya Melaka for the knowledge and skills that I found very useful in completing this project. Not to forget, I would like to extend my appreciation to my family for the supports and prayers, to my colleagues for helping me to finish this project paper and also to all the respondents involve in this research for giving their time so that I can complete this project paper. Finally, I hope that this project paper will meet the requirement and expectation of the faculty and university.

### ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to determine the significant factors that influence credit card usage among credit card holders in Malacca city. The variables consist of bank's policy, attitude towards money and perception of credit card as independent variables, while credit card usage as the dependent variable in this study. The respondents were 120 credit card holders in Malacca city. The finding showed that bank's policy give influences to the credit card usage among credit card holders .Bank's policy has a positive relationship towards the credit card practices. The other two variables, which are attitude towards money and perception of credit cards also, have a positive relationship towards the credit card usage. However, bank's policy is more significant and the beta is higher than other two variables. This study refers to primary data and also secondary data to supporting the sampling technique. Meanwhile, the researchers use questionnaire as the method to collect all the data from sample respondents in accomplishing the research objectives. While the data for this study was analyzed using multiple statistical procedures. The result of the study presented in this research agrees that bank's policy influencing the credit card practices usage among credit card holders in Malacca city.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE						
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK						
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
TABLE OF CONTENT						
LIST OF FIGURES						
LIST OF TABLES						
ABSTRACT						
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION						
	1.1	Backg	ground Of Study	1		
	1.2	Proble	em Statement	2		
	1.3	Research Questions Research Objectives				
	1.4					
	1.5	Signif	cant Of The Study			
		1.5.1	To Researcher	7		
		1.5.2	To Respondent	8		
		1.5.3	To The Bank	8		
	1.6	Scope	Of Study	8		
	1.7	Resear	ch Hypothesis	8		
	1.8	Limit	ation Of Study			
		1.8.1	Time Constrain	9		
		1.8.2	Availability Of Data	9		

		1.8.3	Sample Size	10			
		1.8.4	Lack of Cooperation	10			
	1.9	Definition Of Terms					
		1.9.1	Credit Card	10			
		1.9.2	Policy	10			
		1.9.3	Perception	11			
		1.9.4	Interest Charged	11			
		1.9.5	Attitude	11			
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW							
	2.1	Introduction		12			
	2.2	Credit Card Usage		12			
	2.3	Bank's Policy		13			
	2.4	Attitud	le Towards Money	15			
	2.5	Percep	tion Of Credit Card	16			
	2.6	Theore	etical Framework	17			
	2.7	Conclu	ision	18			
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY							
	3.1	Introdu	action	19			
	3.2	Research Design		19			
	3.3	Population		20			
	3.4	Sampling Design					
		3.4.1	Non-Probability Sampling	20			